

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1054 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 8/4/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/25/2020 Final action: 8/25/2020

Title: Air Quality Management District (AQMD) recommending the Board, acting as the AQMD Board of

Directors:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 134-2020, approving the 2015 Reasonably

Available Control Technology State Implementation Plan (SIP) Update Analysis and the findings made

therein; and

2) Direct staff to submit this Resolution and all necessary supporting documents to the California Air Resources Board for transmittal to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency as a revision to the

California SIP.

FUNDING: None required.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2015 RACT SIP Update Analysis, 8-25-20, 2. B - BOD Resolution, RACT SIP

Revision & Update Analysis, 8-25-20, 3. C - 2008 RACT SIP Update Analysis Staff Report, 8-25-20, 4. D - CEQA Notice of Exemption, 8-25-20, 5. E - Public Noticing, 8-25-20, 6. Executed Resolution 134-

2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/25/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass